

Great Lakes, Hanna Theater

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

A music legend and pioneer in country music, Patsy Cline's unique stylings remain as relevant and popular today as they were over five decades ago.

The original cross-over sensation, topping the country and pop charts, Cline paved the way for artists such as LeAnn Rimes, Shania Twain, and Carrie Underwood.

Always... Patsy Cline is based on a touching true story affectionately told through letters written between Patsy and her biggest fan turned confidant, Louise Segar. A genuine bond of friendship, which began over a cup of coffee, lasted until Cline's untimely death in 1963.

Told through down-home country humor, heartache and celebration, Always...Patsy Cline takes audiences through the ups and downs, from her breakthrough on live radio, to her rise to fame at the Grand Ole Opry. Featuring 27 unforgettable hits, including "Crazy," "Walkin' After Midnight," "I Fall to Pieces," and "Sweet Dreams," this musical memory book is a glorious tribute to the one-of-a-kind sound of Patsy Cline!

Our first stop will be at the popular & delicious Blue Canyon Kitchen & Tavern in Twinsburg. Get ready to enjoy a memorable dinner.

Next, we travel to the Great Lakes **Hanna Theater** to enjoy **Always Patsy Cline**

Your Package Inclusions

- > Orchestra Seating for Always . . . Patsy Cline
- > Dinner at Blue Canyon Kitchen & Tavern
- > Gratuities for servers & taxes at Blue Canyon
- > Gratuities for Coach Captain
- > Transportation on a Wi-Fi equipped coach

Final Payment Due: March 25, 2024

Make checks payable to: Palmer Vacations (not Palmer Travel)

Mail to: 5366 Fulton Dr. NW Canton, OH 44718

Coach <u>departure time is 3:45 pm</u> from St. Michael's Church parking lot, 3534 St. Michael's Blvd., Canton, Ohio (off Fulton Road, east of the Fulton/Whipple Ave. intersection). Our return to St. Michael's is scheduled for 11:30 pm.

Cancellation Policy

- Deposit is fully refundable if the cancellation notice from the participant is received on or *prior* to the final payment date of *March* 25, 2024
- Unless the participant can find a substitute passenger, the total cost of the trip is *nonrefundable* if canceled on or after March 26, 2024.

It is also the responsibility of the participant/s to review the "Terms and Conditions" of doing business with Palmer Vacation by clicking on the link on the company website www.palmervacations.com as well as on your trip confirmation.

If you have questions regarding this trip, please feel free to contact Mustafa at 330-966-2252 / mustafa@palmervacations.com or Pat at 330-904-1771 / pat.schrader@gmail.com

Presented by: Palmer Vacations
UPSCALE EXCURSIONS AND DISCOVERY TOURS

Designed / Managed by Mustafa Saraclar & Patricia Schrader